Exhibit 1

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Page 1 of 2
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525.010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PO AN A
Page 1 of 2
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
ONE D417-011-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G0J88 February 2, 2017
FPN LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO.
435143-1-58-01 Broward County
The Florida Department of Transportation and Broward County desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on February 9, 2017 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly maodified by this

supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name Davie Road Extension Length 1.462 miles

Termini SR-817/University Drive to SR-848/Stirling Road

Description of Work:
On Davie Road from SR-817/University Drive to SR-848/Stirling Road, the construction of 5 foot bicycle lanes with 3

foot buffer on both sides of the road, the addition of missing 6 feet wide sidewalks on both sides of the road, the
regrading of swales, the relocation of approximately 16 existing bus stops and the addition of an ADA compliant bus
pad at an existing bus stop as well as updating signing and pavement markings.

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:
This Supplemental Agreement amends the first sentence of paragraph 3. “Term of Agreement” of the Original

Agreement to read as follows:

The Agency agrees to complete the Project on or before June 30, 2019.



Exhibit 1
Page 2 of 2

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year written above.

AGENCY

ATTEST:

Broward County Administrator, as Ex-Officio
Clerk of the Broward County Board of County
Commissioners

Insurance requirements approved by Broward
County Risk Management Division

BROWARD COUNTY, by and through its Board
of County Commissioners

By

Mayor

day of , 20

Approved as to form by

Andrew J. Meyers

Broward County Attorney
Governmental Center, Suite 423
115 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Telephone: (954) 357-7600

Telecopier: (954) 357-7641

By _ i ‘0/7-*“6
aya A. loore (Date)

Aesistanf Cou nty Attorney

W/AAJ_////O/?—J//C(

Michae (Date)
Deputy| C unty Attorney

DEPARTMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

By

Stacy L. Miller, P.E.
Director of Transportation Development

Date

Legal Review:






